2016 by audit company UAB PricewaterhouseCoopers. 

8. Up-to-date information on material events and transactions  

On 2 February 2016, amendments were signed to the credit agreement with SEB Bankas AB, 
under which the final repayment date for the credit limit of EUR 18,000,000 (eighteen million 
euros) granted to the borrower (Rokiškio Sūris AB) was extended until 15 February 2017, and 
the overdraft facility of EUR 1,000,000 (one million euros) was renewed and the final repayment 
date for the overdraft facility was extended until 31 January 2017.